

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO. 64/2025

Issue summons to the defendants to appear and answer the claim and to file written statement of their defence, if any, within 30 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issues and to produce all documents in their possession or power, vide Order 8 Rule 1 and 1A of the Civil Procedure Code R/o. 20/05/2025.

Date : 09/05/2025.

RAVINDRA
VIRUPAKSHA
NADAGADALLI

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
VIRUPAKSHA
NADAGADALLI
Date:
2025.05.09
17:23:39 +0530

(R.V. Nadagadalli)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge (S.D),
Sindhudurg- Oros.
I/c. Civil Judge (J.D.)