

ORDER BELOW EXH.12 IN REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO. 64/2025

Considering the facts of the case and urgency in the matter, permission is granted to keep the matter for hearing in summer vacation.

RAVINDRA
VIRUPAKSHA
NADAGADALLI

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
VIRUPAKSHA
NADAGADALLI
Date: 2025.05.09
17:23:54 +0530

Date : 09/05/2025.

(R.V. Nadagadalli)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge (S.D),
Sindhudurg- Oros.
I/c. Civil Judge (J.D.)