

Order below Exh 1.

Perused the record and roznama. Advocate for the defendant Nos.01 to 03 appeared and filed vakalatnama on 21/04/2025 and 28/03/2025. Since then, the defendant Nos.1 to 3 failed to file their Written Statement and say. Defendants were given enough opportunity to file their Written Statement and say, but they failed to do so. The limitation provided under Order VIII Rule 1 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 is also lapsed. In such circumstances, it would be appropriate that suit to proceed without the Written Statement and say of the defendant Nos.01 to 03. Hence, suit to proceed without the Written Statement and say of the defendant Nos.01 to 03.

Date: 07/07/2025

(Shubham G. Laturiya)
Civil Judge J.D., Kankavali.